
Snake River above Milner Dam
Water Supply and Reservoir Operations Update
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TNF abv Milner
WYTD ~6,874,632 AF
74% of average 



WY21 Peak ~58,000 AF/day
WY22 Peak ~54,000 AF/day
Currently ~21,000 AF/day
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~4%

*Above Milner

WY22 Peak ~54,000 AF/day
Currently ~34,000 AF/Day
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Jackson and Palisades

Jackson Lake Palisades Storage above Heise drafting 
by ~15,500 acre-feet per day
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Lower System

Ririe American Falls

Jackson Lake drafting by 
approximately 4,700 AF/day

Palisades drafting by 
approximately 10,800 AF/day
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Lower System

Ririe American Falls Palisades drafting by 
approximately 10,800 AF/day

Flushing Flow



15

Lower System

Ririe American Falls Palisades drafting by 
approximately 10,800 AF/day
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Procedural depletion of American Falls Accounts
Water users with contracts in more than one reservoir (AMF, JCK, Pal) deplete their storage first 
form American Falls which essentially depletes the accounts every year
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~4%

Systemwide Considerations

draft rates and real-time management

Late SeptemberEarly September
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Outlook
Jackson Lake is at storage season flows

Palisades is drafting and releasing 4500 cfs but will likely be at storage flows by November 1
Henry’s Fork will likely be at initial storage season flows in the next 7-10 days
Lower system is expected to be at storage season releases by end of week. 



For More Information
Snake River Area Office
– Lanie Paquin - Area Manager

208-383-2246
mpaquin@usbr.gov

Snake River Operations Web Sites
– Upper Snake water information site - http://www.usbr.gov/pn/hydromet/uppersnake/index.html
– USBR HydroMet - http://www.usbr.gov/pn/hydromet/
– Northwest River Forecast Center - http://www.nwrfc.noaa.gov/rfc/
– NRCS SNOTEL Data - http://www.id.nrcs.usda.gov/snow/

Upper Snake Field Office
– Mike Hilliard – Upper Snake Field Office Manager

208-678-0461 (x34)
mhilliard@usbr.gov

– Tyler Cox – USFO Natural Resource Manager (x15)
tcox@usbr.gov

– Ryan Bliss – USFO O&M Program Manager (x20)
rbliss@usbr.gov

– John Owsley – USFO O&M Civil Engineer Lead (x18)
jowsley@usbr.gov

– Brian Stevens – SRAO Water Operations Group Manager (x24)
bstevens@usbr.gov

– Jeremy Dalling - USFO Water Management Lead (x25)
jdalling@usbr.gov

– Darrin Fredrickson - USFO Power Scheduling (x17)
dfredrickson@usbr.gov
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